PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aviv Tzidon	10/16/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ST Electronics (Training & Simulation Systems) Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	24 Ang Mo Kio Street 65	
Internal Address:	Block D, Level 4	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	569061	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10554778

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408) 720-8300

Email: Linda_Brost@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman

Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: Seventh Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007691.P002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen M. De Klerk

Total Attachments: 3

source=P002AssignandNotofChg011907#page1.tif source=P002AssignandNotofChg011907#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018782 FRAME: 0286

500210065

.T. \$40.00

source=P002AssignandNotofChg011907#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018782 FRAME: 0287

Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP

Attorney's Docket No.: 007691.P002

Patent

ASSIGNMENT

(For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)

In conside	eration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby	
acknowledged, _	I	_,
the undersigned.	TZIDON, Aviv of 5 Merkaz Baaly Melach St., Zip 63823, Tel Aviv, Israel	

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ST Electronics (Training & Simulation Systems) Pte Ltd, a corporation of Singapore, having a principal place of business at 24 Ang Mo Kio Street 65, Block D, Level 4, Singapore 569061, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled UNLIMITED PARTICIPANTS NETWORK

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

- 1 -

Rev. 09/01/2002 (A1)

PATENT REEL: 018782 FRAME: 0288

Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
16 OCT , 2005 Name: TZIDON, Aviv	<u>26 (November,</u> 2005_ Date

Please Note: New Applications to go to our Sunnyvale address Assignment Document Return Address:
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90025-1026
(408) 720-8300

006822254

PATENT COOPERATION TREATY

From the INTERNATIONAL BUREAU			UREAU	
PCT RECEIVE	То:			
V (77 & 2 4 s. 1 (24),				
NOTIFICATION OF THE RECORDING				
OF A CHANGE		AN TAY MAHTANI & I	DE SILVA	
	39 R	obinson Road		
(PCT Rule 92bis.1 and	1	01 Robinson Point		
Administrative Instructions, Section 422)		Singapore 068911		
	_ Sing	apore		
Date of mailing (day/month/year)				
07 October 2005 (07.10.2005)	11			
Applicant's or agent's file reference				
20302523KC		IMPORTANT NOT	TFICATION	
2030232310				
International application No.	Internatio	International filing date (day/month/year)		
PCT/SG2003/000268	14 N	ovember 2003 (14.11.	2003)	
1. The following indications appeared on record concerning:				
X the applicant the inventor	the agen	t the comm	on representative	
Name and Address		State of Nationality	State of Residence	
ST TRAINING & SIMULATION PTE LTD		SG	SG	
24 Ang Mo Kio Street 65		Telephone No.	<u> </u>	
Block D, Level 4 Singapore 569061		relephone ito.		
Singapore		Facsimile No.		
		i acsimile ivo.		
		T-1iNI-		
		Teleprinter No.		
2. The International Bureau hereby notifies the applicant that t	the following	change has been recorded	concerning:	
the person X the name the ad-	dress	the nationality	the residence	
		State of Nationality	State of Residence	
Name and Address		SG	SG	
ST ELECTRONICS (TRAINING & SIMULATION SYSTEMS) PTE LTD.			30	
24 Ang Mo Kio Street 65 Block D, Level 4		Telephone No.		
Block D, Level 4 Singapore 569061				
Singapore		Facsimile No.		
- 1				
		Teleprinter No.		
3. Further observations, if necessary:				
4. A copy of this notification has been sent to:				
V	Г	the designated Offices	concerned	
X the receiving Office		the designated Offices concerned		
the International Searching Authority		X the elected Offices concerned		
X the International Preliminary Examining Authority	Γ	other:		
	<u> </u>			
The International Bureau of WIPO	Authorized	officer		
34, chemin des Colombettes		Anne KARKA	ACHI (Fax 338.87.20)	
1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland			` '	
Facsimile No. (41-22) 338.87.20 Telephone N		one No. (41-22) 338 9656		

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/19/2007 REEL: 018782 FRAME: 0290

Form PCT/IB/306 (March 1994)